

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: WRIT PETITION No.4780 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
4	28.01.2025	<u>RC, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that there is one more connected Writ Petition <i>vide</i> W.P.No.16507 of 2022 and prayed to list the said Writ Petition along with this Writ Petition. As per the proof of service filed by the petitioner, respondent No.6 died. To ascertain the particulars of the legal representatives of respondent No.6 and to bring them on record, learned counsel for the petitioner sought time. Post on 18.02.2025 along with Writ Petition No.16507 of 2022. <u>RC, J</u> MP	