

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.4780 & 16507 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	04.08.2025	<u>BKM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023 in W.P.No.4780 of 2022</u> The 2nd respondent filed counter affidavit with leave petition. Leave petition is ordered. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025 in W.P.No.4780 of 2022</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsels on the other side. Since the other side has no objection, the L.R. petition is ordered. The proposed respondent Nos.12 to 15, who are the L.Rs of the deceased 6th respondent, are added as the party respondent Nos.12 to 15 in the main writ petition and as well as in the pending I.As. The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendment of the cause title in the main writ petition and as well as in the pending I.As. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish a neat copy of the writ petition with the amended cause title. <u>W.P.No.4780 of 2022</u> The 2nd respondent filed counter affidavit.	(Contd...)

		It is reported that the 6th respondent died and the other respondent Nos.5 to 11 were served with the notices. In respect of the 4th respondent, the notice was returned with an endorsement i.e., 'addressee continuously absent'. For filing counter affidavit, if any, by the un-official respondents including the impleaded respondents, list on 18.08.2025. BKM,J MDP	
--	--	--	--