

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE W.P. Nos.4780 & 16507 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	08.09.2025	<u>BKM, J</u> <u>W.P. Nos.4780 of 2022</u> The 2nd respondent filed counter affidavit. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice afresh to the correct addresses of the respondent Nos.12 & 13 and proof of service shall be filed within a period of two (02) weeks from today. For the respondent Nos.14 & 15 the proof of service shall be filed. In spite of service of notices to the respondent Nos.5 and 7 to 11, none appears. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out afresh personal notice to the correct address of the 4th respondent and proof of service shall be filed, as previous notice was returned with an endorsement that “addressee continuously absent”. List on 06.10.2025. <u>BKM,J</u> LSP	