

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.4780 & 16507 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	17.11.2025	<u>BKM, J</u> <u>W.P.No.4780 of 2022</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that notice to the 12th respondent was served, and the proof of service is filed today. For other respondent Nos.4 and 13 to 15, he seeks time to file an application for substituted service. In spite of service of notice, none appears for the respondent Nos.5 and 7 to 11. List on 08.12.2025. _____ BKM, J Pmk	